Some states limit the amount a person found guilty 
of price gouging can be fined for in one day. For example, Rhode Island’s 
price gouging law provides that a court may impose a civil penalty of “not 
more than one thousand dollars ($1,000) per violation with an aggregate 
total not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for any twenty-
four-hour (24) period.” Other states, however, provide for more severe 
penalties. Texas’ price gouging law provides an enhanced penalty of no 
more than $250,000 if “the act or practice that is the subject of the 
proceeding was calculated to acquire or deprive money or other property